RESOLUTION NO. #1283-13

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MILTON,
FLORIDA, AMENDING THE FISCAL YEAR 2014 BUDGET, CHANGING
THE ESTIMATED TOTAL REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES

OF VARIOUS FUNDS
AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, changes in anticipated revenues and expenditures of the City of Milton, necessitates a revision of the
Appropriations for Fiscal Year 2014.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Milton, Florida, in open meeting duly assembled

Section 1. The following funds are revised as specified herein:

FUND: General Fund DEPARTMENT: Parks
EXPENSE BUDGET CURRENT BUDGET REVISED BUDGET INC/DECREASE ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION
ACCOUNT NUMBER AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT
001-0572-572-61-03 0 251,800 251,800 |Sanders Street - 31 Acres
LINE ITEM TOTAL--------- 251,800 251,800
REVENUE BUDGET CURRENT BUDGET REVISED BUDGET INC/DECREASE ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION
ACCOUNT NUMBER AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT
001-0000-389-90-01 326,902 578,702 251,800 |General Fund Reserves
LINE ITEM TOTAL---—--—- 578,702 251,800
COMMENTS/EXPLANATION:

Funds purchase of 31 acres on Sanders Street from General Fund Reserves
as approved by Council on 09/24/2013.

FUND: General Fund DEPARTMENT: Landscaping
EXPENSE BUDGET CURRENT BUDGET REVISED BUDGET INC/DECREASE O ———
ACCOUNT NUMBER AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT
001-0573-573-29-00 0 57,000 57,000 |Landscaping / Contract Personnel
001-0511-511-55-00 5,000 2,000 (3,000) | Education Committee
001-0513-513-52-00 4,500 2,500 (2,000)| Admin-Operating Supplies
001-0513-513-54-00 7,500 6,500 (1,000) | Admin-Dues Subs/Train
001-0514-514-51-00 25,100 16,600 (8,500) | Non Dept-Office Supplies
001-0515-515-31-00 30,000 25,000 (5,000)|Planning-Professional Services
001-0521-521-54-02 6,000 3,000 (3,000)|Law Enforce-Tuition Reimbursement
001-0541-541-46-13 7,635 6,635 (1,000)|Road & Street-R/M Downtown Lights/Bnr
001-0541-541-46-75 11,500 7,000 (4,500)|Road & Street-R/M Hindall Park
001-0541-541-53-02 21,000 15,000 (6,000)|Road & Street-Street & Sidewalk Improv
001-0541-541-53-06 5,000 2,000 (3,000)|Road & Street-Signage
001-0572-572-34-00 10,000 0 (10,000)|Parks-Other Contractual
001-0573-573-46-17 15,000 10,000 (5,000)|Landscaping-Medians
001-0573-573-52-00 29,090 24,090 (5,000) | Landscaping-Operating Supplies
LINE ITEM TOTAL---—---- 177,325 0
REVENUE BUDGET CURRENT BUDGET REVISED BUDGET INC/DECREASE P ——.
ACCOUNT NUMBER AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT
NONE 0
LINE ITEM TOTAL------=-- 0 0

COMMENTS/EXPLANATION:

Funds 2 Temporary Workers for Landscaping Department by reallocating

General Fund accounts.

C:\Users\Budget\Desktop\DianeBudgetiAnnual Folders\2013-201412013 2014 BAs & Policy\RESOLUTIONS FY 2014\BA 1283-13 Nov.xls

10f4




FUND: General Fund DEPARTMENT: Landscaping
EXPENSE BUDGET CURRENT BUDGET REVISED BUDGET INC/DECREASE ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION
ACCOUNT NUMBER AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT
001-0541-541-46-80 80,000 77,485 (2,515)|Repair & Maint. / Garage
001-0573-573-46-99 0 5,995 5,995 |Repair & Maint. / Damage Claim Repair
kLINE ITEM TOTAL--======- 83,480 3,480
REVENUE BUDGET CURRENT BUDGET REVISED BUDGET INC/DECREASE ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION
ACCOUNT NUMBER AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT
001-0000-360-12-00 0 3,480 3,480 |Proceeds from Damage Claims
LINE ITEM TOTAL--======= 3,480 3,480

COMMENTS/EXPLANATION: Funds repair of Landscape Truck for $4,505 from insurance claim checks;
and $1,000 deductible and 525 of towing funded from Garage Repair
Account. Funds trailer repair for $1,490 from Garage Repair Account.
FUND: General Fund DEPARTMENT: Road & Street
EXPENSE BUDGET CURRENT BUDGET REVISED BUDGET INC/DECREASE ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION
ACCOUNT NUMBER AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT
001-0541-541-64-01 0 19,000 19,000 |Capital Qutlay/ Vehicles
403-0581-581-91-01 2,414,583 2,433,583 19,000 |Transfer to General Fund
LINE ITEM TOTAL--------- 2,452,583 38,000
REVENUE BUDGET CURRENT BUDGET REVISED BUDGET INC/DECREASE ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION
ACCOUNT NUMBER AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT
001-0000-381-13-00 15,000 34,000 19,000 |From Water & Sewer Fund
403-0000-389-90-01 16,000 35,000 19,000 |Funds Forward - Water & Sewer Reserves
LINE ITEM TOTAL--------- 69,000 38,000

COMMENTS/EXPLANATION: Funds purchase of 1 - F350 Truck (purchased at auction) from Water &
Sewer Reserves as approved by Council 11/12/2013.
FUND: Capital Fund DEPARTMENT: Road & Street
EXPENSE BUDGET CURRENT BUDGET REVISED BUDGET INC/DECREASE ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION
ACCOUNT NUMBER AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT
301-0541-541-63-95 0 164,277 164,277 |Capital Outlay/ Canal Street - CDBG
LINE ITEM TOTAL--------- 164,277 164,277
REVENUE BUDGET CURRENT BUDGET REVISED BUDGET INC/DECREASE ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION
ACCOUNT NUMBER AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT
301-0000-389-90-01 0 164,277 164,277 |Funds Forward - Capital Reserves
LINE ITEM TOTAL--------~ 164,277 164,277
COMMENTS/EXPLANATION:
Carries forward funds for Canal Street Project $156,120 and allocates for
Change Order #2 $8,157 as approved by Council on 10/08/2013.
FUND: GasFund DEPARTMENT: Utility Service
EXPENSE BUDGET CURRENT BUDGET REVISED BUDGET INC/DECREASE ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION
ACCOUNT NUMBER AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT
402-0532-532-63-40 10,000 35,000 25,000 |Capital Outlay/ GasLine
LINE ITEM TOTAL--------- 35,000 25,000
REVENUE BUDGET CURRENT BUDGET REVISED BUDGET INC/DECREASE ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION
ACCOUNT NUMBER AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT
402-0000-389-90-01 0 25,000 25,000 |Funds Forward - Gas Reserves
LINE ITEM TOTAL---=-=--- 25,000 25,000

COMMENTS/EXPLANATION:

Funds Gas Main Upgrade on Hamilton Bridge Road from Gas Reserves as
approved by Council in FY2013 on 12/11/2012.

C:\Users\BudgefiDesktop\DianeBudgetfiAnnual Folders\2013-201412013 2014 BAs & PolicylRESOLUTIONS FY 2014\1BA 1283-13 Nov.xls

20f4




Funds Carpenters Park project ($7,760 for drainage ponds wooden dams)
using Stormwater Fund Reserves for FY 2014 as approved by Council

11/12/2013.

FUND: Water & Sewer DEPARTMENT: Water Services
EXPENSE BUDGET CURRENT BUDGET REVISED BUDGET INC/DECREASE ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION
ACCOUNT NUMBER AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT
403-0536-536-62-01 0 58,857 58,857 |Capital Outlay / Lift Station Improv
LINE ITEﬁMﬁ TQ'IiAL----:-tf- 7 58,857 58,857 -
REVENUE BUDGET CURRENT BUDGET REVISED BUDGET INC/DECREASE ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION
ACCOUNT NUMBER AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT
403-0000-389-90-01 35,000 93,857 58,857 |Funds Forward - Water Sewer Reserves
LINE ITEM TOTAL--------- 93,857 58,857
COMMENTS/EXPLANATION:
Carries forward funds for Whiting Field Lift Station Transfer Switch
$16,300; and carries forward funds for Glover Lane Lift Station HMGP
Engineering $1,964; and Funds Glover Lane Lift Station 25% Match from
Sewer Impact Fees for $40,593 as approved by Council 06/11/2013.
FUND: Water & Sewer DEPARTMENT: Water Services
EXPENSE BUDGET CURRENT BUDGET REVISED BUDGET INC/DECREASE ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION
ACCOUNT NUMBER AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT
403-0536-536-63-20 0 6,000 6,000 |Capital Outlay/ Other Sewer Impact Imrov
e LINE ITEM TOTAL——— 6,000 6,000
REVENUE BUDGET CURRENT BUDGET REVISED BUDGET INC/DECREASE ACEDLNTDESCRIEEON
ACCOUNT NUMBER AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT
403-0000-389-90-01 93,857 99,857 6,000 |Funds Forward - Wastewater Impact Reserv
LINE ITEM TOTAL----—----- 99,857 6,000
COMMERTS/EXPLANATION: Funds additional for N. Airport Road for boring and pipes as approved by
Council 11/12/2013.
FUND: Water & Sewer DEPARTMENT: Wastewater & Water Services
EXPENSE BUDGET CURRENT BUDGET REVISED BUDGET INC/DECREASE ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION
ACCOUNT NUMBER AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT
403-0535-535-64-01 0 13,500 13,500 |Capital Outlay/ Vehicles
403-0536-536-64-01 0 14,000 14,000 |Capital Outlay/ Vehicles
LINE ITEM TOTAL--------- 27,500 27,500
REVENUE BUDGET CURRENT BUDGET REVISED BUDGET INC/DECREASE ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION
ACCOUNT NUMBER AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT
403-0000-389-90-01 99,857 127,357 27,500 |Funds Forward -Water & Sewer Reserves
LINE ITEM TOTAL--------- 127,357 27,500
COMMENTS/EXPLANATION: Carries forward funds from Water & Sewer Reserves $11,590; and $15,910
from Sale of Sundial Truck in FY 2013 (for a total of $27,500); for purchase
of 2 - F150 Work Trucks (purchased at auction; 1-Wastewater; and 1-Water
Services) as approved by Council on 09/24/2013.
FUND: Stormwater DEPARTMENT: Stormwater
EXPENSE BUDGET CURRENT BUDGET REVISED BUDGET INC/DECREASE ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION
ACCOUNT NUMBER AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT
407-0537-537-63-27 0 7,760 7,760 |Capital/ Designated Projects
407-0590-590-01-00 63,448 55,688 (7,760)|Funds Forward - Stormwater Reserves
LINE ITEM TOTAL--------- 63,448 0
REVENUE BUDGET CURRENT BUDGET REVISED BUDGET INC/DECREASE ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION
ACCOUNT NUMBER AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT
NONE 0
LINE ITEM TOTAL--------- 4] 0
COMMENTS/EXPLANATION:

C:\Users\Budget\Desktop\DianeBudget\Annual Folders\2013-201412013 2014 BAs & Policy RESOLUTIONS FY 2014\BA 1283-13 Nov.xls

3of4




Section 2. All resolutions or parts of resolutions in conflict herewith are hereby repealed to the extent of such conflict.
Section 3. City staff is hereby authorized to implement changes in funds, accounts, transfers and balances as outlined
within this resolution.

Section 4. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon the adoption by the City Council.

Passed and adopted this _1 2t hday of _ Novemher , 201 3, by the Milton City Council of the City of

Milton, Florida. (’_\Sg\
BY {A}‘ 4 A

Guy Thompson, lblayor e

Dewitt Nobles, City Cleri

C:\Users\BudgetiDesklop\DianeBudgetiAnnual Folders\2013-201412013 2014 BAs & Polic\RESOLUTIONS FY 2014\8A 1283-13 Nov.xls 40of4



